("Warrants") to promoter on a preferential basis" at an issue price of Rs.78/· each (including a premium of Rs.68/- each),
we wish to inform you that the Warrant holder has exercised his right for conversion of Warrants into equivalent number of
Equity shares and paid balance consideration of Rs.1,50,93,000/- (Rupee One Crore Fifty Lakh Ninety-Three Thousand
Only) (being 75% of issue price) to the Company.

Accordingly, the Board of Directors of the Company through circular resolution passed on November 28, 2025, has
approved the allotment of 2,58,000 Equity shares at an issue price of Rs. 78/- per share (Rupees Seventy-Eight Only)

[...]

Conversion of warrants into Equity Shares and Allotment thereof

S. Particulars Details
No.

1 Type of Security ploposedto be issued Equity Shares of Face value Rs. 10 each pursuant to conversion of
Warrants

2 Type of issuance Prefe rential Allotment

3 Total number of securities proposed to be Allotment of 2,58,000 (Two Lakh Fifty-Eight Thousand) Equity Shares at
issued 01 tile total al IIOIjIIt fOI vvhiell tile an issue price of Rs.78/- each (includinga premium of Rs. 68/- per share)
:seeurities hill be iMued (appi oxililately) upon conversion of 2,58,000 Warrants, on receipt of an amount

aggregating to Rs. 2,01,24,000 (Rupees Two Crores One Lakh Twenty-
FourThousand Only)

Additional information in case of preferential issue:

4 Names of the investors Subramaniyam Seetha Raman

5 Post allotment of securities - outcome of
the subscription Name of the Pre-Issue Post·lssue

Investor Shareholding Shareholding
No. 0/0 No.